502026824 08/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PDD Group Ltd.	08/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEO Pharma A/S
Street Address:	Industriparken 55
City:	Ballerup
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2750

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29415276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3034732720

 Phone:
 303.473.2700

Email: lsmellblom@hollandhart.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Winterton

Address Line 1: 1800 Broadway, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Holland & Hart LLB

Address Line 2: Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80551.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth C. Winterton

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentPDD to LeoPharma#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028795 FRAME: 0997 D \$40.00 29415

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PDD Group Ltd, having a place of business at 87 Richford Street, London, England W6 7HJ, UNITED KINGDOM, is the owner of an interest in and to an application for Design Patent of the United States, said application being entitled, "APPLICATOR FOR APPLYING PREPARATIONS TO THE SKIN", having a filing date of March 8, 2012, having been accorded Application No. 29/415,276, and further identified as Attorney Docket No. P001 (80551,0001).

WHEREAS, LEO Pharma A/S, having a place of business at Industriparken 55, Ballerup DK-2750 DENMARK, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said design, said application, and any Design Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PDD Group Ltd does sell, assign and transfer to LEO Pharma A/S, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the design, and all Patents, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the design in the United States or any other country; PDD Group Ltd also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the said design which has not already been transferred to LEO Pharma A/S; PDD Group Ltd warrants that no assignment has been made of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than LEO Pharma A/S, and PDD Group Ltd is under no obligation to make any assignment of the design, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and PDD Group Ltd further agrees to cooperate with LEO Pharma A/S in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming LEO Pharma A/S' exclusive ownership of the design, but at the expense of LEO Pharma A/S.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Design Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to LEO Pharma A/S, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto ha	ve executed this Assignment as of the
date indicated hereunder.	
Date: 2 August 12 By:	Valen 4 isla)
Typed or Printed Name:	Karsten Fischer
Title	Manager Directo &
Witness:	20
Date: 2 Ayrul 701 By:	
Typed or Printed Name:	GAME BUCKLEY

PATENT REEL: 028795 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 08/16/2012